TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF AGREEMENT

1. It is agreed that the consideration for sale shall be Rs. 700-00 per sq. yard on
actual measurement.

2. That in pursuance of the above and simultaneously with the execution of this
agreement, the purchaser today has paid a sum of Rs. 1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lakh
and seventy Five thousand only) to the Vendor, and the vendor hereby
acknowledges the receipt of the same.

3. That since the schedule land is within the Urban Agglomeration, the Vendor shall
obtain the necessary permission for alienation from the special officer and
competent authority under the provisions of the urban land Ceiling and Regulations

[...]

Sq. yards) situated at Erram Manzil, Hyderabad bounded by North : Plot Nos. 2 and
3, South : Plot No. 1, East : 30'' wide road; West : Proposed 30'' wide road in the said
lay out. In pursuant to this agreement you have allegations paid an amount of Rs.
1,75,000/- (Rupees one lakh and seventy five thousand only) as a part payment of
the sale consideration.

Under the said agreement, our client is under obligation to obtain necessary
permission from the Special Officer and Competent Authority under the provisions
of the A.P. Urban Land Ceiling Act, 1976 and accordingly our client has obtained